PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7891797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUHAO LIU	04/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHENGDU BISON TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.112-120, HONGQI AVENUE (NORTH), DEYUAN TOWN (JINGRONG TOWN), PIDU DISTRICT
City:	CHENGDU, SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	611730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16643533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cjwang831@icloud.comCorrespondent Name:CHIEH-MEI WANGAddress Line 1:15718 NE 117TH ST

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CBY2002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIEH-MEI WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Chieh-Mei Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=CBY2002US_ASM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063280 FRAME: 0515

507844657

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	SHUHAO LIU
hereinafter referre	ed to collectively as the assignor, has owned a certain improvement relating to
FLUID SEPARAT	ING DEVICE
[] the inventor(s) instrument; said a) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[x] said applicati (Application Seria	ion having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Feb. 29, 2020,</u> il No. <u>16/643,533</u>) the application serial number of said application when known;
[] said applicatio	n having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on No) the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS	CHENGDU BISON TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
who's address is	No.112-120, Hongqi Avenue (North), Deyuan Town (Jingrong Town), Pidu District, Chengdu, Sichuan, China 611730
sale application, if any and all pate prolongations ther NOW THIS W valuable conside acknowledged, sa successors and a any and all divisio may be granted assignee, and sa application, includall patents which thereof, with all tithereto, for and different thereof, with all tithereto, for and drenewals, reissue assignee's successors or assincluding any and AND said assincluding any and AND said assincluding any and Letters Patent on s	and to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and tents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and reof; ATNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and ration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby aid assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's ssigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including ans and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said ing any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations he rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining uring the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee, and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's signs, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, ignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
LIU, SHUHAO	
Name of Assignor	Signature Date ARc. 10 - 222 ?

PATENT REEL: 063280 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 04/10/2023